Corporate Debtor can choose to substitute part or whole of 
the Residual Debt through internal accxua]s, fre h 
borrowings or additional capital infusioii by the 
Resolution Applicant. Such prepayment shall not entitle 
any prepayment premium. .--

(v) As per the Resolution Plan, INR 25,00,00,000 (Rt1pees 
Twenty Five Crores Only) ("Non·FinanciaJ. Creditor 
Allocated Amount") is proposed to be 0armarkecl. for 
payment of the insolvency resolution process cost ("CIRP 
Cost"), dues to workmen and em1)loyees, statutory 
liabilities including outstanding governmental authority

[...]

the Resolution Applicant, the 
existing · trust and retention 
account shall be closed. 
'l'he Cc1·pcrate Debtor shall issue 
an,cl allot 51,00,000 new Class AA 
E~uity Sh:.lres of FV INR 10 each 
at 1 an issue price per Class AA 
Equity Share of INR 10 each, 
against INR 5,10,00,000 (Rupees 
Five Crores and Ten Lakhs only) 
investment by Sri City (P) 
Limited, the lead member of the 
consortium of Resolution 
Applicant. Corporate Debtor shall 
also issue and allot 5,66,667 new 
Class .AA Equity Shares of FV 
INR 10 each at an issue price per 
Class AA Equity Share of INR

[...]

1.3 above) 

18.33 

(estimated 
as on the 

date of the 
application) 

1.67 

70 

105 

(subject to 
changes in 
the CIRP 

Cost) 

NA 

NA 

325 

950 

NA NA 

NA NA 

NA .NA 

----NA---- --NA----

d. Security for Residual Payment 

The term loan of INR G25,00,00,000 (Rupees Six Hundred And 
Twenty Five Crore3) shall be restructured into a 8 year term 
loan secured by first charg·e on fixed assets and second charge 
on current assets of the Corporate Debtor; and such 
rcstnlCtured term loan shall carry interest@ 9.5% per annum 
payable monthly. 

e. De~ ils of Payment to Fina:icial Creditors